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Dates for your diary 

10th September Meet & Greet 

18th September  Flu Immunisations 

22nd September Y5 Brain Buddies 

Begin 

1st October  Harvest Assemblies 

7th October  Parent Do Day 

15th October  TH6 Class Assembly 

17th October  Y6 Viking Day 

22nd October  BM5 Class Assembly 

27th – 31st Oct  Half Term 

 

Dear parents and carers, 

Welcome back to our existing families 

and a warm welcome to our new families. 

We have had a fantastic start to term and 

I have been very impressed by the calm 

and focused manner around school. 

A particular recognition must go to our 

new Year 3 pupils and new joiners in 

other year groups. They have 

transitioned to their new school brilliantly 

and it feels like they have always been 

here! 

Next week, we have our meet & greet 

sessions. Hopefully, I will see and talk to 

many of you at these.  

Best wishes,  

Emma Welch 

 

 

 

The Grand Hotel of Feelings 

We have started the term with a 

book study across the whole 

school. Pupils have been 

completing tasks linked to this 

book such as exploring how music 

can evoke different feelings, writing 

pieces, creating their own hotels to 

match different emotions and 

painting portraits linking colour and 

feelings. There are some examples 

of their work on the next page. 

New Staff 

We have welcomed 3 new staff to Priory 

Junior School this term: 

Mr Righetta – Y5 teacher & Deputy Head 

Mrs Wordley – Y4 teacher 

Mrs Fu – Teaching Assistant 

We also have some familiar faces 

temporarily helping us in the office until 

Mrs London is back….Mrs Tully and Mrs 

Keefe will be helping in the office for a 

few weeks. 
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By Rapolas, BM5 
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PRIORY JUNIOR SCHOOL 

 

SCHOOL TERM DATES 

 

2025-26 

        

Autumn Term 2025 

  

         Training Days     Monday 1st September 

 Tuesday 2nd  September  

         Autumn Term Starts                    Wednesday 3rd September  

Half Term     Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October  

Autumn Term Ends     Friday 19th December   

Christmas Holiday     Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  

  

   

Spring Term 2026  

  

         Training Day    Monday 5th January  

         Spring Term Starts                   Tuesday 6th January  

Half Term    Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February  

Spring Term Ends    Friday 27th March   

Easter Holiday    Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 

   

  

Summer Term 2026 

  

         Summer Term Starts                   Monday 13rd April  

May Day    Monday 4th May  

Half Term    Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May   

Training Day    Monday 1st June  

Summer Term Ends    Friday 17th July   

Training Day   Monday 20th July 
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